










cs;slf;fq;fs;

01 jtprhsupd; tuT nryTj;jpl;l nra;jp 1

02 nrayhshpd; tuT nryTj; jpl;l mwpf;if 2

03 gpuNjr rigapd; ,lg;gug;gpd; tiuglk; 3

04 nghJ Gs;sp tpguq;fs; 4

05 kdpjtsr; Ruf;fk; 5

06 mikg;G Kiw tpsf;fg;glk; 6

07 tUkhdg; gFg;gha;T 7

08 nrytpdg;gFg;gha;T 8

09 tuT nryTj; jpl;lj;jpd; nghopg;G 9

10 10

11 %yjd tuT nryTj; jpl;l mwpf;if 11

12 kPz;LtUk; tUkhdg; nghopg;G 12

13 kPz;LtUk; nrytpdg; nghopg;G 13

14 tUkhd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 1 14

15 tUkhd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 2 15

16 tUkhd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 3 16

17 tUkhd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 4 17

18 tUkhd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 5 18

19 tUkhd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 6 19

20 nrytpd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 1 20

21 nrytpd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 2 21

22 nrytpd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 3 22

23 nrytpd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 4 23

24 nrytpd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 5 24

25 nrytpd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 6 25

26 nrytpd kjpg;gPl;L xJf;fPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 1 26

27 nrytpd kjpg;gPl;L xJf;fPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 2 27

28 nrytpd kjpg;gPl;L xJf;fPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 3 28

29 nrytpd kjpg;gPl;L xJf;fPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 4 29

30 nrytpd kjpg;gPl;L xJf;fPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 5 30

31 nrytpd kjpg;gPl;L xJf;fPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 6 31

32 %yjd Ntiyj; jpl;lk; 2024 32

khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig
tuT nryTj; jpl;lk; 2024

kPz;LtUk; tUkhdKk; kPz;LtUk; nrytpdKk;;; njhlHghd gFg;gha;T



tuTnryTj; jpl;lk; - 2024

khfhzk; - tlf;F

khtl;lk; - Ky;iyj;jPT

gpuNjr nrayu; gphpT - khe;ij fpof;F 

gpuNjrrig khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjrrig

fpuhk NrtfH gphpT - 15

gpuNjr rig tp];jPuzk; - 494 km
2

rdj;njhif - 9974

njhiyNgrp ,y - 021 228 3475

njhiyefy; ,y - 021 228 3476

kpd;dQ;ry; Kftup - manthaieastps.@yahoo.com

,izaj; js Kfthp 

Mjd thp tUlhe;j ngWkjp - ,y;iy

Mjd thp kjpg;gPL - ,y;iy

Mjdq;fspd; vz;zpf;if - ,y;iy

MAHNtj itj;jparhiyfs; - 01

khjh rpR ghpghyd epiyak; - 01

Rliyfs; - 11

nghJ Ehyfq;fs; - 03

rdr%f epiyaq;fs; - 19

tpisahl;L ikjhdk; - 02

,iwr;rpf;filfs; - 03

re;;ijfs; - 05

nghJf; fpzWfs; - 95

Foha;f; fpzWfs; - 71

gjpT nra;ag;gl;l thf;fhsHfs; - 6008

tl;lhuq;fs; - 8

tPPjpfs; - 248

nghJ kyry$lk; - 15

filj;njhFjpfs; - 04

rpWtu; G+q;fh - 01

khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig gpuNjr rig  

nghJthd tpguq;fs;

nghJ
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tuT nryTj;jpl;lk; - 2024

cz;ik tUkhdk;
2022

tUkhd jpg;gPL
2023

tUkhd kjpg;gPL
2024

 01  tPjthpfSk; thpfSk; tpw;gidfSk; 0 0 3,000

 02  thliffs; 550,934.00             540,000.00          580,000

 03  chpkf; fl;lzq;fs; 274,876.52             165,000.00          275,000

 04  NritfSf;fhd fl;lzq;fs; 2,172,320.00          3,390,000.00       6,710,000

 05  gw;whizr; nryTfSk; jz;lq;fSk; 15,231,161.42        15,027,000.00     16,230,000

 06  Vida tUkhdk; 2,079,620.46          5,062,000.00       3,106,000

 07 murpiw khdpaq;fs;; 19,712,414.20        24,402,000.00     34,136,000

40,021,326.60        48,586,000.00     61,040,000.00         

tUkhdg; gFg;gha;T -2024
khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig
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tuT nryTj;jpl;lk; - 2024

cz;ik 
nryT 2022

nrytpd kjpg;gPL
2023

nrytpd kjpg;gPL
2024

 01 MSf;Fhpa tUk;gbfs; 20,908,513.86     27,202,000.00         37,256,000.00    

 02 gazr; nryTfs; 391,226.00          240,000.00              740,000.00         

 03 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg; nghUl;fSk; 4,086,228.96       6,090,000.00           7,635,000.00      

 04 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fis gOJghh;j;jYk; NgzYk; 3,774,997.34       7,370,000.00           7,620,000.00      

 05 Vw;wpapwf;fy;> njhlHgpizg;G 388,127.92          802,000.00              1,362,000.00      

 06 tl;bf; nfhLg;gdTfSk;> cjTnjhiffSk; -                       -                           -                      

07 ed;nfhilfs;> cjTnjhiffs;> cjtpg; gzq;fs; 292,996.00          880,000.00              1,175,000.00      

29,842,090.08     42,584,000.00         55,788,000.00    

khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig
nryTg;; gFg;gha;T -2024
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tuTnryTj;jpl;lk;-2024

Nritfs; njhlHghd tpguq;fs;

elg;G 
tUlj;jpw;fhd 
Mszpj;njhif

tuT nryTj;jpl;l 
tUlj;jpw;fhd 
Mszpj;njhif

ehlshtpa Nrit

cs;Suhl;rp epHthf Nrit tFg;G II juk; II

MAHNtj kUj;Jt cj;jpNahfj;jH 01 01

01 01

mgptpUj;jp cj;jpNagfj;jH

mgptpUj;jp cj;jpNagfj;jH - juk; I

mgptpUj;jp cj;jpNagfj;jH - juk; II 0 0

mgptpUj;jp cj;jpNagfj;jH - juk; III 05 07

tl;lhu mgptpUj;jp cj;jpNagfj;jH - juk; III 07 08

05 07

cs;s+uhl;rp ,ize;j Nritfs;

Kfhik cjtpahsH mjptpNrlk; 0 01

Kfhik cjtpahsH tFg;G I 01 0

Kfhik cjtpahsH tFg;G II 01 03

Kfhik cjtpahsH tFg;G III 03 02

cs;s+uhl;rp cjtpahsH (tpNrl Mszp)

njhopDl;g Nrit 01 02

nghJ Rfhjhu ghpNrhjfH tFg;G III

cs;s+uhl;rp EhyfH Nrit II

cs;s+uhl;rp EhyfH Nrit III 0 01

czT kUe;J ghpNrhjfH tFg;G III

tUkhdg; ghpNrhjfH tFg;G III 01 02

07 11

ml;ltizg;gLj;jg;glhj gjtpfs;

fhhpahya fhhpa rfhaH 02 02

fhtyhspfs; 01 01

Ehyf NrtfH 01 01

kpd; ,izg;ghsH 01 01

kUe;Jf; fyitahsH(MAH Ntjk;) 01 01

Rfhjhu njhopyhsHfs; 03 05

tPjpj; njhopyhsHfs; 04 05

,Lfhl;Lj; njhopyhsHfs;

re;ijj; njhopyhsHfs;

Ehyfj; njhopyhsHfs;

rhujp 03 03

16 19

nkhj;jk; 29 38

Ms;tYg; nghopg;G
khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig gpuNjr rig  
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tuT nryTj;jpl;lk;  - 2024

tUkhdk;

rigapd; Kaw;rp tUkhdk; 26,904,000.00    

tUkhd ed;nfhilfs; kw;Wk; kPs; epuk;gy;fs; 34,136,000.00    

KjyPl;L fpilg;gdTfs; -                      

fld; (vjpu;ghu;g;G) -                      

vjpu;ghu;f;fg;gLk; nkhj;j tUkhdk; kw;Wk; fld;fs; 61,040,000.00     

nrytpdk;

kPz;nlOk; nryTfs; 55,788,000.00    

KjyPl;Lr; nryTfs; 5,250,000.00      

vjpu;ghu;f;fg;gLk; nkhj;j nrytPdk; 61,038,000.00     

vjpu;ghu;f;fg;gLk; kpFjp tUkhdk; 2,000.00              

khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig     
  tuT nryT mwpf;if - 2024

Nkw;gb tuT nryTj; jpl;lk; 11.12.2023 Mk; jpfjpa 86 Mk; ,yf;f epu;thf 
fl;lis jPu;khdj;jpd; %yk;  epiwNtw;wg;gl;lJ.

nrayhsu;>                  
khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig.

 



tpguk;
nghJ

epu;thfk;
Rfhjhu
Njitfs;

nghjPfj;
jpl;lkply;

ePu;toq;fy; 
Nrit

nghJg;gad;
ghl;L Nrhit

eyd;Gupr;
Nrit nkhj;jk;

kPz;L tUk; tUkhdk;
 01  tPjthpfSk; thpfSk; tpw;gidfSk; -                            -                  -                       -                       -                     3,000.00       3,000
 02  thliffs; 20,000.00               -                  -                       70,000.00          485,000.00      5,000.00       580,000
 03  chpkf; fl;lzq;fs; 5,000.00                  -                  270,000.00        -                       -                     -                  275,000
 04  NritfSf;fhd fl;lzq;fs; -                            20,000.00     6,120,000.00     120,000.00        350,000.00      100,000.00  6,710,000
 05  gw;whizr; nryTfSk; jz;lq;fSk; 16,200,000.00       5,000.00       5,000.00             -                       20,000.00        -                  16,230,000

 06  Vida tUkhdk; 3,085,000.00         6,000.00       15,000.00           -                       -                     -                  3,106,000
 07 murpiw khdpaq;fs;; 33,946,000.00       -                  -                       -                       -                     190,000.00  34,136,000

nkhj;jk;; 53,256,000.00    31,000 6,410,000 190,000 855,000 298,000 61,040,000

kPz;LtUk; nrytpdq;fs;

 01 MSf;Fhpa tUk;gbfs; 25,086,000.00       4,833,000 6,013,000 0 0 1,324,000 37,256,000

 02 gazr; nryTfs; 700,000.00             10,000 20,000 0 0 10,000 740,000

 03 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg; nghUl;fSk; 1,440,000.00         460,000 4,650,000 325,000 15,000 745,000 7,635,000

 04 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fis gOJghh;j;jYk; NgzYk; 1,800,000.00         310,000 4,200,000 1,150,000 40,000 120,000 7,620,000

 05 Vw;wpapwf;fy;> njhlHgpizg;G 997,000.00             120,000 110,000 5,000 30,000 100,000 1,362,000

 06 tl;bf; nfhLg;gdTfSk;> cjTnjhiffSk; -                            0 0 0 0 0 0

07 ed;nfhilfs;> cjTnjhiffs;> cjtpg; gzq;fs; 235,000.00             55,000 20,000 0 0 865,000 1,175,000

 08 tpjitfs; mdhijfs; Xa;T+jpa epjp -                            0 0 0 0 0 0

nkhj;jk;; 30,258,000.00    5,788,000 15,013,000 1,480,000 85,000 3,164,000 55,788,000

Nkyjpfk; 22,998,000.00       (5,757,000) (8,603,000) (1,290,000) 770,000 (2,866,000) 5,252,000

 08  %yjd ngWiffs; -                            0

nkhj;jk;; 22,998,000.00    (5,757,000) (8,603,000) (1,290,000) 770,000 (2,866,000) 5,252,000

 09 %yjdr; nrytpdk; 1,000,000.00         0 1,000,000 0 0 3,250,000 5,250,000

10Gdu;epu;khd GdUj;jhud mikg;G Ntiyfs; -                            0 0 0 0 0 0

11fld;fs;> kPs;nfhLg;gdTfs; -                            0 0 0 0 0 0

nkhj;jk;; 1,000,000.00       0 1,000,000 0 0 3,250,000 5,250,000

Nkyjpfk; 21,998,000.00    (5,757,000) (9,603,000) (1,290,000) 770,000 (6,116,000) 2,000

khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig     
  tuT nryTj;jpl;lg; nghopg;G - 2024
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1 tPjthpfSk; thpfSk; tpw;gidfSk; 3,000.00

2 thliffs; 580,000.00

3 chpkf; fl;lzq;fs; 275,000.00

4 NritfSf;fhd fl;lzq;fs; 6,710,000.00

5 gw;whizr; nryTfSk; jz;lq;fSk; 16,230,000.00

6 Vida tUkhdq;fs; 3,106,000.00

7 murpiw khdpaq;fs;; 34,136,000.00

8 %yjd ngWiffs; 0.00

nkhj;j tUkhdk; 61,040,000.00

fop

01 MSf;Fhpa tUk;gbfs; 37,256,000.00

02 gazr; nryTfs; 740,000.00

03 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg; nghUl;fSk; 7,635,000.00

04 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fis gOJghh;j;jYk; NgzYk; 7,620,000.00

05 Vw;wpapwf;fy;> njhlHgpizg;G 1,362,000.00

06 tl;bf; nfhLg;gdfSk;> cjTnjhiffSk;> gq;fpyhgKk; 0.00

07 ed;nfhil>cjTnjhiffs;> khdpaq;fs; 1,175,000.00

08 tpjitfs;> mdhijfs; Xa;T+jpa epjp 0.00

55,788,000.00

Nkyjpfk; 5,252,000.00

5,250,000.00

Nkyjpfk; 2,000.00

khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig                               
tuT nryTj;jpl;lk; - 2024

tUkhd kjpg;gPl;L tpguk;

kPz;L tUk; nryTfs;

       %yjd nrytpdq;fs;

Nkw;gb tuT nryTj; jpl;lk; 11.12.2023 Mk; jpfjpa 86 Mk; ,yf;f epu;thf 
fl;lis jPu;khdj;jpd; %yk;  epiwNtw;wg;gl;lJ.

;nrayhsu; 
khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig.

 



murpiwg; nghopg;G 

tUkhdq;fspd; tpguk; 1 2 3 4 5 6 nkhj;jk;

 kPz;LtUk; tUkhdk;

 01 tPjthpfSk; thpfSk; 0 0 0 0 0 3,000 3,000

 02  thliffs; 20,000 0 0 70,000 485,000 5,000 580,000

 03  chpkf; fl;lzk; 5,000 0 270,000 0 0 0 275,000

 04  NritfSf;fhd fl;lzk; 0 20,000 6,120,000 120,000 350,000 100,000 6,710,000

 05  gw;whizr; nryTfSk; jz;lq;fSk; 16,200,000 5,000 5,000 0 20,000 0 16,230,000

 06  Vida tUkhdk; 3,085,000 6,000 15,000 0 0 0 3,106,000

 07  murpiw khdpaq;fs;; 33,946,000 0 0 0 0 190,000 34,136,000

 08  %yjd murpiw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 tUkhdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 53,256,000 31,000 6,410,000 190,000 855,000 298,000 61,040,000

khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig                                                                                         
tUkhdg; nghopg;G - 2024
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nrytpdg; nghopg;G 

nrytpdq;fspd; tpguk; 1 2 3 4 5 6 nkhj;jk;

kPz;LtUk; nrytpdq;fs;

01 rk;gsq;fSk; nfhLg;gdTfSk; 25,086,000 4,833,000 6,013,000 0 0 1,324,000 37,256,000

02 gpuahzr; nryTfs; 700,000 10,000 20,000 0 0 10,000 740,000

03 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg; nghUl;fSk; 1,440,000 460,000 4,650,000 325,000 15,000 745,000 7,635,000

04 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fis gOJghh;j;jYk; NgzYk; 1,800,000 310,000 4,200,000 1,150,000 40,000 120,000 7,620,000

05 Vw;wpapwf;fy; njhlHgpizg;G gad;ghl;Lr; 
   Nritfs; kw;Wk; Vida Nritfs; 997,000 120,000 110,000 5,000 30,000 100,000 1,362,000

06 tl;bf; nfhLg;gdTfs;> gq;Fyhgq;fs;> 
   kpifA+jpaq;fs; 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

07 khdpaq;fs;> cjTnjhiffs;> cjtpg; gzq;fs; 235,000 55,000 20,000 0 0 865,000 1,175,000

08 Xa;T+jpaq;fs;> ,isg;ghw;W eaq;fs;> gzpf;nfhilfs; 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

kPz;L tUk; nrytpdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 30,258,000 5,788,000 15,013,000 1,480,000 85,000 3,164,000 55,788,000

Mf;fg; nghUl; nrytpdk;

09 Mf;fg; nghUl; nryTfs; 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 0 0 3,250,000 5,250,000

10 Gdu;epu;khd GdUj;jhud mikg;G Ntiyfs; 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 fld;fs>; kPsf;nfhLg;gdTfs; 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mf;fg; nghUl; nrytpdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 0 0 3,250,000 5,250,000

kPz;L tUk; nrytpdq;fspdJk;> Mf;fg; nghUl; 
nrytpdq;fspdjk; nkhj;jk;

31,258,000 5,788,000 16,013,000 1,480,000 85,000 6,414,000 61,038,000

khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig                                                                                         
nrytpdg; nghopg;G - 2024
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epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 1  nghJ epHthfk;

murpiwf; FwpaPLk; murpiw 
tplaKk;

cz;ik 
tUkhdk;
2022

tUkhd 
kjpg;gPL
2023

2023.11.30
tiu tUkhdk; 

tUkhd kjpg;gPL
 2024

kPz;L tUk; tUkhdk;

01 tPjthpfSk; thpfSk;> tpw;gidfSk;

1 tPj thp

0.00

2 thlif
kz;lg thlif 0.00 5,000.00 16,565.00 20,000.00

20,000.00

03   chpkf; fl;lzq;fs;

2 tpahghu chpkk;; (kPsg; ngwy;)
3  cah; njhopy; (mwtplf; $baJ)
4  cah; njhopy; (kPsg; ngwy;)
5  thfdq;fs; >kpUfq;fs; 19,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

6 tpNrl fl;lzq;fs;

5,000.00

04 NritfSf;fhd fl;lzq;fs;

1
gjpTr; nra;tjw;fhd rhd;wpjo;> 
Nrhjidaply; 230,795.00 0.00 3,400.00 0.00

4 tpNrl fl;lzq;fs;

0.00

05
gw;whizr; nryTfSk
;; jz;lg; gzq;fSk;

1 ePjpkd;w jz;lk; 15,183,949.76 15,000,000.00 9,238,583.35 16,000,000.00

2 Kj;jpiu jPu;it 92,000.00 200,000.00

16,200,000.00

06 Vida tUkhdq;fs;

1 tl;bfs; (epiyahd itg;Gf;fhdJ) 1,993,724.32 5,000,000.00 142,743.14 2,700,000.00

2 nghJ Vy tpw;gid 20,090.00 25,000.00

3 Nrhyu; 208,301.86 250,000.00

4 gzpahsH fld; tl;b 106,490.00 110,000.00

3,085,000.00

07 murpiw khdpaq;fs;

1 epHthf kPsspg;G (rk;gs kPsspg;G) 17,192,414.20 21,692,000.00 17,413,136.92 31,426,000.00

2
kPsspg;Gfs; (rigahy; nrYj;jg;gl;l tw; 
thp tUkhdj;jpw;F khw;wpaJ cl;gl)

3 jiytH cWg;gpdH gb 2,520,000.00 2,520,000.00 2,085,000.00 2,520,000.00

33,946,000.00

08 %yjd ngWiffs;

1 khdpaq;fs; murpiwfs;

nkhj;jk; 37,139,883.28 44,232,000.00 29,326,310.27 106,512,000.00

tUkhd kjpg;gPL 2024

khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig                                                                   
epfo;r;rpj;jpl;l tuT nryTj; jpl;lk; - 2024
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epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 2 Rfhjhu 
Nritfs;

murpiwf; FwpaPLk; murpiw tplaKk;

cz;ik 
tUkhdk;
2022

tUkhd 
kjpg;gPL
2023

2023.11.30
tiu 

tUkhdk; 

tUkhd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

01  tPjthpfSk;> tupfSk;;>tpw;gidfSk;

0

2 thliffs;

6 tpNrl thp

0

03 chpkf; fl;lzq;fs;

1 tpahghuk; (mwtplf; $baJ) 183,057 0 0 0

2 tpahghuk; (kPsf; nfhLj;jy;)

6 tpNrl fl;lzq;fs;

0

04 Nritf;fhd fl;lzq;fs;

1 gjpTr; rhd;wpjOk; NrhjidaplYk; 0 0 0

2 mtru Nritfs;

3 foptfw;wy; (jputf;fopT)

4 foptfw;wy; (jpz;kf;fopT) 22,627 15,000 14,000 20,000

20,000

05 gw;whizr; nryTfSk; jz;lq;fSk;

1 fl;lhf;fhyp khLfs; 0 5,000 0 5,000

5,000

06 Vida tUkhdq;fs;

2 tpw;gidfs; (gj;jpuk;> nghJ) 0 0 0 1,000

3

tpw;gid (rpul;il> fz;zhb Nghj;jy;> cNyhf 
Nghj;jy;>) 5,000

6,000

07 murpiw khdpaq;fs;

2 73 NritfSf;fhd khdpaq;fs; 0

0

08 %yjd ngWiffs;

1 khdpaq;fs; murpiwfs; 

2 fld;fs; 0

3 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fs; tpw;gid

4 NtW %yjdg; ngWiffs;

0

 nkhj;jk; 205,684 20,000 14,000 62,000

tUkhd kjpg;gPL 2024

14



murpiwf; FwpaPLk; murpiw tplaKk;

 cz;ik 
tUkhdk;
2022 

tUkhd 
kjpg;gPL
2023

 2023.11.30
tiu 

tUkhdk;  

tUkhd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

02 thliffs;

1 tjptplk; 

2 tpahghu ];jhgdk; 0.00

3 chpikf; Fj;jif (,iwr;rpf; fil)

4 $ypf;F thliff;F tply;

0.00

03 chpkf; fl;lzq;fs;

1 tpahghuk; (mwtplf; $baJ) 71,500.00        150,000.00 249,800.00      220,000.00

2 cw;rtfhy fil tpahghuk; 30,000.00

3 top cupkk; 11,500.00        20,000.00

4 tpNrl fl;lzq;fs;

270,000.00

04 NritfSf;fhd fl;lzq;fs;

1 vy;iy Nfhl;Lr; rhd;wpjo; 5,000.00

fl;ll mDkjp fl;lzk; 15,000.00

3
mwtplf; $ba fl;lzk;-fduf thfd 
Nrit tUkhdk; 1,788,395.00   3,000,000.00 4,383,025.00   6,100,000.00

6,120,000.00

05 gw;whizr; nryTfSk; jz;lq;fSk;

1 fl;ll mDkjp jz;lk; 17,311.66        0.00 -                   5,000.00

5,000.00

06 Vida tUkhdq;fs;

2 tpw;gidfs; (kuk;> fl;bl tpz;zg;gk;) 69,866.14        50,000.00 11,500.00        15,000.00

3
ehdhtpj tUkhdk; (ntw;Wj; jhh; guy;> 
fputy;> kzy;) 0.00

15,000.00

07 murpiw khdpaq;fs;

2 73 NritfSf;fhd fl;lzq;fs;)

0.00

08 %yjd ngWiffs;

1A khdpaq;fs; murpiwfs; NESIP

1B khdpaq;fs; murpiwfs; 
2 fld;fs;
3 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fs; tpw;gid

4 NtW %yjdg; ngWiffs;

0.00

KO nkhj;jk; 1,947,072.80   3,200,000.00 4,655,825.00   12,820,000.00

tUkhd kjpg;gPL 2024

epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 3 ngsjPfj;jpl;lkply;> 
ngUe;njUf;fs;> fhzpfs; fl;blq;fs;

15



murpiwf; FwpaPLk; murpiw 
tplaKk;

cz;ik 
tUkhdk;
2022

tUkhd 
kjpg;gPL
2023

 
2023.11.30

tiu 
tUkhdk;  

tUkhd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

tPj thpfs; 10

4.1.14 jz;zPh; thp

0.00

thliffs;-20

4.2.22 ngsrh;> jhq;fp thliffs; 33,600 50,000.00 61,750.00     70,000.00

70,000.00

chpkf; fl;lzq;fs; 30

4.3.31
FbePh; Nghj;jypy; milg;jw;fhd  
chpkk; 1,320 0.00 -                

0.00

Nritf;fl;lzq;fs;; 40

4.4.41 njhopw; gjpT fl;lzk;
4.4.43 FbePh; toq;fy; fl;lzk; 94,378 100,000.00 112,641.00   120,000.00

120,000.00

gw;whizr; nryTfSk; jz;lKk; 50

4.5.51 gw;whizr; nryTfs; 0.00

0.00

Vida tUkhdq;fs; 60

4.6.62 tpz;zg;g gbtk; 0.00

0.00

murpiw khdpaq;fs; 70
4.7.71 eph;thf kPsspg;G

0.00

kPz;L tUk; tUkhd nkhj;jk;

%yjd ngWiffs; 80

4.8.81 %yjd khdpaq;fs;

4.8.82 fld; ngWtdT

0.00

KO nkhj;jk; 129,298.00 150,000.00 174,391.00   380,000

tUkhd kjpg;gPL 
2024epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; -04 ePu;toq;fy; Nritfs;



murpiwf; FwpaPLk; murpiw tplaKk;

cz;ik 
tUkhdk;
2022

tUkhd 
kjpg;gPL
2023

2023.11.30
tiu 

tUkhdk; 

tUkhd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

02
thliffs;

2
tpahghu ];jhgdk; (filf;$yp)

3
Nfs;tpfs; %yk; $ypf;F tplg;gl;l 
];jhgdk;

4
re;ij Fj;jif 15,000.00 15,000.00 5,700.00 15,000.00

6 fil thlif 502,334.00 470,000.00 308,280.00 470,000.00

485,000.00

03
cupkf; fl;lzk; 0.00

tpahghuk; (mwtplf; $baJ) 

0.00

04
NritfSf;fhd fl;lzq;fs;

2
mtru Nritfs;

3
thfd ghJfhg;G Nrit 250,000.00 350,250.00 350,000.00

4 tpNrl fl;lzk;

350,000.00

05
gw;whizr; nryTfSk; jz;lq;fSk;

1 fil thlif jz;lk; 28,500.00 20,000.00 21,300.00 20,000.00

20,000.00

06
Vida tUkhdq;fs;

2 tpw;gidfs; (gj;jpuk;> nghJ) 2,000.00 30.00 0.00

3 ehdhtpj tUkhdk; 0.00

0.00
07 murpiw khdpaq;fs;

3 Nritfs; 30.00

0.00
08 %yjdg; ngWiffs;

1 khdpaq;fs; murpiwfs;
2 fld;fs;
3 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fs; tpw;gid

4 NtW %yjdg; ngWiffs;

0.00

KO nkhj;jk; 545,864.00 757,000.00 685,560.00 1,710,000.00

0
9

tUkhd kjpg;gPL 2024

epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 5 nghJg; gad;ghl;Lr; 
Nritfs;

16



murpiwf; FwpaPLk; murpiw tplaKk;

cz;ik 
tUkhdk;
2022

tUkhd 
kjpg;gPL
2023

2023.11.30
tiu 

tUkhdk; 

tUkhd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

01 tPjthpfSk; thpfSk; tpw;gidfSk;

5 fspahl;l thp 4,000 3,000

3,000

02 thlif

5 tpisahl;L ikjhdk; 2,000 5,000

5,000

03 cupkf; fl;lzk;

tpahghuk; (mwtplf; $baJ) 

0

04 NritfSf;fhd fl;lzq;fs;

2 mtru Nritfs;

3 Ehyf epoy; gpujp Nrit 36,125 25,000 92,220 100,000

4 tpNrl fl;lzk;

100,000

05 gw;whizr; nryTfSk; jz;lq;fSk;

1 gw;whizr; nryTfs; 1,400 2,000 1,400

2 jz;lg; gzk;

0
06 Vida tUkhdq;fs;

2 tpw;gid; (gbt> Ehyf mwtPL)

3 Ehyf mq;fj;Jtk; 16,000 10,000 16,000 0

0
07 murpiw khdpaq;fs;

3 NritfSf;fhd kPsspg;Gf;fs; khdpaq;fs; 190,000 190,000 190,000

190,000
08 %yjdg; ngWiffs;

1 khdpaq;fs;; murpiwfs; 
2 fld;fs;
3 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fs; tpw;gid

4 NtW %yjdg; ngWiffs;

0

 nkhj;jk; 243,525 227,000 115,620 596,000

tUkhd kjpg;gPL 2024epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 6 eyd;Ghpr; Nritfs;
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cz;ik 
nrytpdk;;
2022

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL 2023

2023.11.30
tiu 

nrytpdk;; 

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

kPz;L tUk; nrytpdk;

101 MSf;Fupa Ntjdhjpfs; 13,684,233.12 17,311,000.00 12,668,259.28 25,086,000.00

102 gpuahzr; nryTfs;
368,406.00 200,000.00 133,393.50 700,000.00

103 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg;                          
nghUl;fSk; 1,095,212.19 1,120,000.00 617,604.06 1,440,000.00

104 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fis gOJghh;j;jy;            
526,601.98 1,550,000.00 511,661.98 1,800,000.00

105 Vw;wpapwf;fy;> njhlHgpizg;G> gad;ghl;Lr; 
Nritfs; 

276,832.18 487,000.00 180,291.83 997,000.00
106 tl;bf; nfhLg;gdTfSk; cjT 

njhifSk; gq;FyhgKk; 0.00
107 khdpaq;fs;> cjTnjhiffs;>                         

cjtpg; gzq;fs;
38,470.00 215,000.00 19,270.00 235,000.00

108 Xa;T+jpaq;fs;> ,isg;ghw;W eaq;fs;> 
gzpf;nfhilfs;

0.00

kPz;L tUk; nrytpdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 15,989,755.47 20,883,000.00 14,130,480.65 30,258,000.00

Mf;fg; nghUl; nrytpdk;

109 cgfuz nrytPL fhzp> fhzpr; 
rPu;jpUj;jq;fs;> fl;llq;fs; mikg;Gr; 
nrytPL 132,435.40 1,000,000.00 73,195.00 1,000,000.00

110

Gdu;epu;khd GdUj;jhud 
mikg;G Ntiyfs;

111 fld;fs; kPsf;nfhLg;gdT

Mf;fg; nghUl; nrytpdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 132,435.40 1,000,000.00 73,195.00 1,000,000.00

KO nkhj;jk; 16,122,190.87 21,883,000.00 14,203,675.65 31,258,000.00
1
1

khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig                                                                   
epfo;r;rpj;jpl;l tuT nryTj; jpl;lk; - 2024

nrytpd kjpg;gPL 2024

nrytpdf; FwpaPL

epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 1  nghJ epHthfk;

18



cz;ik 
nrytpdk;;

2022
nrytpd 

kjpg;gPL 2023

2023.11.30
tiu 

nrytpdk;; 

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

kPz;L tUk; nrytpdk;

201 MSf;Fupa Ntjdhjpfs; 2,635,595.49 3,664,000.00 2,415,943.50 4,833,000.00

202 gpuahzr; nryTfs;
4,550.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00

203 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg;                          
nghUl;fSk;

157,703.00 360,000.00 157,703.00 460,000.00

204 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fis gOJghh;j;jy;            

104,180.00 310,000.00 103,480.00 310,000.00

205 Vw;wpapwf;fy>; njhlHgpizg;G> gad;ghl;Lr; 
Nritfs; kw;Wk; Vida Nritfs;

17,562.15 70,000.00 15,295.48 120,000.00

206 tl;bf; nfhLg;gdTfSk; cjT njhifSk; 
gq;FyhgKk;

0.00

207 khdpaq;fs;> cjTnjhiffs;>                         
cjtpg; gzq;fs;

55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00
208 Xa;T+jpaq;fs;> ,isg;ghw;W eaq;fs;> 

gzpf;nfhilfs;
0.00 0.00

kPz;L tUk; nrytpdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 2,919,590.64 4,469,000.00 2,692,421.98 5,788,000.00

Mf;fg; nghUl; nrytpdk;

209
cgfuz nrytPL fhzp> fhzpr; 
rPu;jpUj;jq;fs;> fl;llq;fs; mikg;Gr; 
nrytPL 0.00 0.00

210 Gdu;epu;khd GdUj;jhud mikg;G Ntiyfs;

211 fld;fs; kPsf;nfhLg;gdT

Mf;fg; nghUl; nrytpdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

KO nkhj;jk; 2,919,590.64 4,469,000.00 2,692,421.98 5,788,000.00

nrytpdf; FwpaPL

nrytpd kjpg;gPL 2024epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 2  Rfhjhu Nritfs;
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cz;ik 
nrytpdk;;
2022

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL 2023

2023.11.30
tiu 

nrytpdk;; 

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

kPz;L tUk; nrytpdk;

301 MSf;Fupa Ntjdhjpfs; 3,650,053.27 5,154,000.00 3,321,506.77 6,013,000.00

302 gpuahzr; nryTfs;
8,400.00 20,000.00 8,400.00 20,000.00

303 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg;                          
nghUl;fSk;

2,390,989.52 3,650,000.00 2,390,989.52 4,650,000.00

304 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fis gOJghh;j;jy;            

2,985,720.16 5,200,000.00 2,984,720.16 4,200,000.00

305 Vw;wpapwf;fy;> njhlHgpizg;G> gad;ghl;Lr; 
Nritfs; kw;Wk; Vida Nritfs;

61,396.58 110,000.00 16,809.40 110,000.00

306 tl;bf; nfhLg;gdTfs;> gq;Fyhgq;fs;> 
kpifA+jpaq;fs;

0.00 0.00 0.00

307 khdpaq;fs;> cjTnjhiffs;>                         
cjtpg; gzq;fs;

20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00

308 Xa;T+jpaq;fs;> ,isg;ghw;W eaq;fs;> 
gzpf;nfhilfs;

0.00 0.00 0.00

kPz;L tUk; nrytpdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 9,096,559.53 14,154,000.00 8,722,425.85 15,013,000.00

Mf;fg; nghUl; nrytpdk;
309 cgfuz nrytPL fhzp> fhzpr; 

rPu;jpUj;jq;fs;> fl;llq;fs; mikg;Gr; nrytPL> 
njUf;fs; 0.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00

310 Gdu;epu;khd GdUj;jhud mikg;G Ntiyfs; 0.00 0.00

311 fld;fs; kPsf;nfhLg;gdT

Mf;fg; nghUl; nrytpdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 0.00 5,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00

KO nkhj;jk; 9,096,559.53 19,154,000.00 8,722,425.85 16,013,000.00

nrytpdf; FwpaPL

nrytpd kjpg;gPL 2024epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 3  ngsjPfj; jpl;lkply;…
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cz;ik 
nrytpdk;;
2022

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL 
2023

2023.11.30
tiu 

nrytpdk;; 

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

kPz;L tUk; nrytpdk;

401 MSf;Fupa Ntjdhjpfs; 0.00 0.00 0.00

402 gpuahzr; nryTfs;
0.00 0.00 0.00

403 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg;                          
nghUl;fSk;

136,137.00 325,000.00 134,457.00 325,000.00
404 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fis gOJghh;j;jy;            

83,650.00 150,000.00 76,750.00 1,150,000.00
405 Vw;wpapwf;fy>; njhlHgpizg;G> gad;ghl;Lr; 

Nritfs; kw;Wk; Vida Nritfs;
311.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

406 tl;bf; nfhLg;gdTfs;> gq;Fyhgq;fs;> 
kpifA+jpaq;fs;

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

407 khdpaq;fs;> cjTnjhiffs;>                         
cjtpg; gzq;fs;

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

408 Xa;T+jpaq;fs;> ,isg;ghw;W eaq;fs;> 
gzpf;nfhilfs;

kPz;L tUk; nrytpdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 220,098.00 480,000.00 211,207.00 1,480,000.00

Mf;fg; nghUl; nrytpdk;

409
cgfuz nrytPL fhzp> fhzpr; 
rPu;jpUj;jq;fs;> fl;llq;fs; mikg;Gr; 
nrytPL 0.00 0.00

410 Gdu;epu;khd GdUj;jhud mikg;G Ntiyfs;

411 fld;fs; kPsf;nfhLg;gdT

Mf;fg; nghUl; nrytpdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

KO nkhj;jk; 220,098.00 480,000.00 211,207.00 1,480,000.00

nrytpdf; FwpaPL

nrytpd kjpg;gPL 2024

epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 4  ePu;toq;fy; Nritfs;



cz;ik 
nrytpdk;;

2022

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL 
2023

2023.11.30
tiu 

nrytpdk;; 

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

kPz;L tUk; nrytpdk;

501 MSf;Fupa Ntjdhjpfs; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

502 gpuahzr; nryTfs;
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

503 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg;                          
nghUl;fSk;

44,565.00 15,000.00 14,125.00 15,000.00
504 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fis gOJghh;j;jy;            

15,150.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00
505 Vw;wpapwf;fy>; njhlHgpizg;G> gad;ghl;Lr; 

Nritfs; kw;Wk; Vida Nritfs;
19,837.20 30,000.00 19,837.00 30,000.00

506 tl;bf; nfhLg;gdTfs;> gq;Fyhgq;fs;> 
kpifA+jpaq;fs;

507 khdpaq;fs;> cjTnjhiffs;>                         
cjtpg; gzq;fs;

190,000.00 0.00 0.00

508 Xa;T+jpaq;fs;> ,isg;ghw;W eaq;fs;> 
gzpf;nfhilfs;

0.00 0.00

kPz;L tUk; nrytpdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 269,552.20 85,000.00 33,962.00 85,000.00

Mf;fg; nghUl; nrytpdk;

509 cgfuz nrytPL fhzp> fhzpr; 
rPu;jpUj;jq;fs;> fl;llq;fs; mikg;Gr; nrytPL 0.00 0.00 0.00

510 Gdu;epu;khd GdUj;jhud mikg;G Ntiyfs;

511 fld;fs; kPsf;nfhLg;gdT

Mf;fg; nghUl; nrytpdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

KO nkhj;jk; 269,552.20 85,000.00 33,962.00 85,000.00

nrytpdf; FwpaPL

nrytpd kjpg;gPL 2024

epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 5  nghJg; gad;ghl;Lr; 
Nritfs;
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cz;ik 
nrytpdk;;

2022
nrytpd 

kjpg;gPL 2023

2023.11.30
tiu 

nrytpdk;; 

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

kPz;L tUk; nrytpdk;

601 MSf;Fupa Ntjdhjpfs; 938,631.98 1,073,000.00 853,370.00 1,324,000.00

602 gpuahzr; nryTfs;
9,870.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00

603 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg;                          
nghUl;fSk;

261,622.25 620,000.00 244,517.00 745,000.00

604 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fis gOJghh;j;jy;            

59,695.20 120,000.00 58,065.00 120,000.00

605 Vw;wpapwf;fy>; njhlHgpizg;G> gad;ghl;Lr; 
Nritfs; kw;Wk; Vida Nritfs;

12,188.81 100,000.00 10,888.88 100,000.00
606 tl;bf; nfhLg;gdTk; cjT njhifAk; 

gq;FyhgKk;
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

607 khdpaq;fs;> cjTnjhiffs;>                         
cjtpg; gzq;fs;

64,526.00 590,000.00 134,665.00 865,000.00
608 Xa;T+jpaq;fs;> ,isg;ghw;W eaq;fs;> 

gzpf;nfhilfs; 0.00

kPz;L tUk; nrytpdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 1,346,534.24 2,513,000.00 1,301,505.88 3,164,000.00

Mf;fg; nghUl; nrytpdk;
609 cgfuz nrytPL fhzp> fhzpr; 

rPu;jpUj;jq;fs;> fl;llq;fs; mikg;Gr; 
nrytPL 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,250,000.00

610

Gdu;epu;khd GdUj;jhud mikg;G 
Ntiyfs;

611 fld;fs; kPsf;nfhLg;gdT

Mf;fg; nghUl; nrytpdq;fspd; nkhj;jk; 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,250,000.00

KO nkhj;jk; 1,346,534.24 2,513,000.00 1,301,505.88 6,414,000.00 

nrytpdf; FwpaPL

nrytpd kjpg;gPL 2024
epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 6 eyd;Ghpr; Nritfs;

22



epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 1  nghJ epHthfk;

nrytpdf; FwpaPL

 cz;ik 
nrytpdk;;
2022 

nrytpd kjpg;gPL 
2023

 2023.11.30
tiu nrytpdk;;  

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

01 MSf;Fhpa tUk;gbfs;

1 rk;gsq;fSk; $ypfSk; 9,210,000 7,712,601.37      11,990,000

2 Nkyjpf Neu Ntjdk; 200,000 41,478.74          100,000

3 rPUilg;gb 40,000 39,000.00          40,000

4 mq;fj;jtu; gb 2,520,000 506,935.39         2,520,000

5 Vida tpNrl gb 690,000 582,500.00         1,800,000

6 tho;f;;ifr; nryTg; gb 2,160,000 1,817,400.00      6,408,000
7 Vidait(Exci.Telephne,Interium) 1,380,000 1,363,520.29      972,000

8 substitute salary(Security Service) 1,100,000 806,223.60         1,100,000

9 fs gb 11,000 6,000.00            11,000

10 jtprhsu; flikf;fhd gb 120,000

11 nrhj;Jf; fld; tl;b 25,000

14,706,705.13 17,311,000 12,875,659.39    25,086,000

02 gpuahzg; gb

1 cs;SH 200,000 121,371.50         700,000

2 epiya khw;Wg; gazr;nryT 0

197,412.05      200,000 121,371.50         700,000

03 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg; nghUl;fSk;

1 fhfpjhjpfSk; mYtyf Njitg; nghUl;fSk; 400,000 326,191.78         400,000

2 vhpnghUl;fSk; cuha;T ePf;fpAk; 700,000 683,365.00         1,000,000

4 mikg;G nghUl;fs;

9 Vida fsQ;rpag; nghUl;fs; 20,000 19,600.00          40,000

619,344.03      1,120,000 1,029,156.78      1,440,000

04 %yjdr; nrhj;J gOJghh;j;jYk; NgzYk;

1 thfdq;fs; ,ae;jpuq;fs; 1,250,000 1,249,109.63      1,500,000

2 Vida epiyahd nrhj;J 300,000 276,846.54         300,000

543,752.04      1,550,000 1,525,956.17      1,800,000
05

Vw;wpapwf;fy; njhiyj; njhlu;G 
nghJg; gad;ghl;Lr; Nrit

1 Vw;wpapwf;fy; 
2 njhlh;gpizg;G 
3 njhiyNgrp 250,000 159,694.43         250,000
4 gad;ghl;Lr; Nrit kpd;rhuk; 50,000 7,464.18            50,000
5 thliffs;
6 tPjtupfSk; tupfSk;
7 Mjd tup tpiykjpg;gPl;L nryT 500,000
8 mr;rpLk; Nritfs; 50,000 4,200.00            50,000
9 rig cgruiz 37,000 10,033.00             37,000

10 fzf;fha;thsH fl;lzk; 100,000 100,000.00         110,000

166,548.07      487,000 281,391.61         997,000

07 khdpaq;fs;> cjTnjhiffs;

1 khdpaq;fs;- cWg;gpdu; tuNtw;G 50,000 50,000

2 eyd;Ghpr; nryTfs;(cs;Suhl;rp thuk;) 15,000 -                     25,000

3 Copau; eyd;Gupr; nryT 10,000

4 Gifapuj Mizr;rPl;L 100,000 28,400.00          100,000

5 fUj;juq;Ffs; 50,000 16,400.00          50,000

8,800.00          215,000 44,800.00          235,000

08 Xa;T+jpak;>gzpf;nfhil>,isg;ghw;W eaq;fs;
1 CopaH Nrkyhg epjp

16,242,561.32 20,883,000 15,878,335.45    30,258,000
%yjdr; nryTfs;

09 cgfuz nrytPL fhzp> fhzpr; rPu;jpUj;jq;fs;> 
fl;llq;fs; mikg;Gr; nrytPL 0 -                     0

1 fhzpr; rPu;jpUj;jKk; fl;llq;fs; mikg;G 
NtiyfSk;

2 jsghlq;fs;>cgfuzq;fs;> Vida mYtyfg; 
nghUl;fs;- 1,000,000 170,500.00         1,000,000

3 thfdq;fs;-LG 9005 thfd jpUj;;jk;
5 fhzpf; nfhs;tdT

1,372,755.54   1,000,000 170,500.00         1,000,000

KO nkhj;jk; 17,615,316.86 21,883,000 16,048,835.45    31,258,000

166,548.07      

8,800.00          

1,372,755.54   

ke;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig                                                                                         
epfo;r;rpj;jpl;l tuT nryTj; jpl;lk; - 2024            

nrytpd kjpg;gPl;L xJf;fPl;L tpguk;

nrytpdk; 2024

14,706,705.13 

197,412.05      

619,344.03      

543,752.04      
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nrytpdf; FwpaPL

 cz;ik 
nrytpdk;;
2022 

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL 2023

 2023.11.30
tiu 

nrytpdk;;  

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

01 MSf;Fhpa tUk;gbfs;
1 rk;gsq;fSk; $ypfSk; 2,300,000 1,499,373.00  2,325,000

2 Nkyjpf Neu  tpLKiw ehl; nfhLg;gdT 50,000 6,160.12        50,000

3 rPUilfs; 28,000 24,000.00      28,000

4 Vida tpNrl gb 210,000 125,000.00     420,000

5 tho;f;ifr; nryTg;gb 656,000 390,000.00     1,500,000
6 Vidait (Intem) 420,000 225,000.00     210,000

7 substitute salary(Rfhju njhopyhsp) 300,000

8 nkhopj; Nju;r;rpg; gb
9 nrhj;Jf; fld; tl;b

2,512,826.80  3,664,000 2,269,533.12  4,833,000

02 gazr; nryTfs;

1 gazr; nryTfs; 10,000 -                 10,000

2 epiya khw;Wg; gazr;nryT

4 Vida gazr; nryT

4,700.00        10,000 -                 10,000

03 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg; nghUl;fSk;

1 fhfpjhjpfSk; mYtyf Njitg; nghUl;fSk; 50,000 40,060.00      50,000

2 vhpnghUl;fSk; cuha;T ePf;fpAk; 300,000 260,137.00     400,000

5 kUe;J

9 Vidait fsQ;fpag; nghUl;fs; 10,000 8,740.00        10,000

144,359.68     360,000 308,937.00     460,000

04 %yjdr; nrhj;J gOJghh;j;jYk; NgzYk;

1 thfdq;fs; ,ae;jpuq;fs; 300,000 192,540.00     300,000

2 Vida epiyahd nrhj;J 10,000 3,690.00        10,000

6 Vidait 0

19,110.00      310,000 196,230.00     310,000
05

Vw;wpapwf;fy; njhiyj; njhlu;G 
nghJg; gad;ghl;Lr; Nrit

1 Vw;wpapwf;fy; 

2 njhlh;gpizg;G 

3 gad;ghl;Lr; Nrit kpd;rhuk; 40,000 39,174.34      60,000

4 jpz;kf;fopT Kfhikj;Jtk; 0 30,000

5 mr;rpLk; Nritfs; 0

6 Vidait 30,000 3,000.00        30,000

7 tpsk;guk;

12,682.50      70,000 42,174.34      120,000

07 khdpaq;fs;> cjTnjhiffs;

1 khdpaq;fs;

2 eyd;Ghpr; nryTfs; (kUj;Jr gupNrhjid 30,000 -                 10,000

3 rKf kl;l nraw;ghLfs; 20,000

4 Gifapuj Mizr;rPl;L

5 fUj;juq;Ffs; 25,000 -                 25,000

-                 55,000 -                 55,000

08 Xa;T+jpak;>gzpf;nfhil>,isg;ghw;W eaq;fs;

1 CopaH Nrkyhg epjp

2 CopaH ek;gpf;if epjp

2,693,678.98  4,469,000 2,816,874.46  5,788,000

09 %yjdr; nryTfs;

cgfuz nrytPL fhzp> fhzpr; rPu;jpUj;jq;fs;> 
fl;llq;fs; mikg;Gr; nrytPL -                 

1
fhzpr; rPu;jpUj;jKk; fl;llq;fs; mikg;G 
NtiyfSk; (%ypifj; Njhl;lk;)

2

jsghlq;fs;>cgfuzq;fs;> Vida mYtufg; nghUl;fs;, 

kahd Gduikg;G -                 

3 thfdq;fs;

3 mikg;Gr; nrytPL (%ypifj; Njhl;lk;)

-                 0 -                 0

KO nkhj;jk; 2,693,678.98  4,469,000 2,816,874.46  5,788,000

12,682.50      

nrytpdk; 2024epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 2  Rfhjhu Nritfs;

2,512,826.80  

4,700.00        

144,359.68     

19,110.00      
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nrytpdf; FwpaPL

 cz;ik 
nrytpdk;;
2022 

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL 2023

 2023.11.30
tiu nrytpdk;;  

nrytpd kjpg;gPL
 2024

01 MSf;Fhpa tUk;gbfs;

1 rk;gsq;fSk; $ypfSk; 2,310,000 1,660,309.32      2,325,000

2 Nkyjpf Neu tpLKiw ehs; nfhLg;gdT 30,000 29,532.87          30,000

3 rPUilfs; 28,000 16,000.00          28,000

4 Vida tpNrl gb 210,000 150,000.00         420,000

5 tho;f;ifr; nryTg;gbfs; 565,000 468,000.00         1,500,000

6 Vidait (Intem) 420,000 270,000.00         210,000

7 substitute/Contract salary 1,500,000 949,675.00         1,500,000

8 nkhopj; Nju;r;rpg; gb

9 nrhj;Jf; fld; tl;b

3,529,489.67      5,063,000 3,543,517.19      6,013,000

02 gpuahzr; nryTfs;

1 cs;Su; 9,970.00             20,000 -                     20,000

2 epiya khw;Wg; gazr;nryT

9,970.00             20,000 -                     20,000

03 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg; nghUl;fSk;
1
fhfpjhjpfSk; mYtyfj; Njitg; nghUl;fs;

50,000 17,280.00          50,000

2 vhpnghUl;fSk; cuha;T ePf;fpAk; 3,000,000 2,970,803.00      4,000,000

3 kpd;rhug; nghUl;fs;(njUtpsf;F) 500,000 -                     500,000

4 mikg;Gg; nghUl;fs;-Nkhl;lu; fpiwz;lu; Nwhsu; 100,000 95,666.39          100,000

9 Vidait 0 -                     

1,792,823.52      3,650,000 3,083,749.39      4,650,000

04 %yjdr; nrhj;J gOJghh;j;jYk; NgzYk;

1 thfdq;fs; ,ae;jpuq;fs;  fpiwz;lu; Nwhsu; JCB 3,000,000 1,147,811.41      3,000,000

2 Vida epiyahd nrhj;J (jpUj;jk;) 200,000 20,950.00          200,000

3 Nja;khdk;

4 tPjpfisg; guhkupj;jy; 2,000,000 293,436.00         1,000,000

2,099,564.86      5,200,000 1,462,197.41      4,200,000

05 Vw;wpapwf;fy; njhlHgpizg;G

1 Vw;wpapwf;fy; 

2 njhlh;gpizg;G 

3 mr;rpLk; Nritfs;

4 gad;ghl;Lr; Nrit kpd;rhuk; 50,000 40,924.28          50,000

5 tpsk;guk; 60,000 -                     60,000

34,049.00           110,000 40,924.28          110,000
06 tl;;bf;nfhLg;gdTk; cjT njhifAk;>

gq;FyhgKk;

1 fld; tl;b (LGIIP - GOSL) 0

-                      0 -                     0

07 khdpaq;fs;> cjTnjhiffs;

1 cjtpg; gzq;fs; . 0

2 eyd;Ghpr; nryTfs; (kuk; eLif) 20,000 -                     20,000

3 Vidait
4 Gifapuj Mizr;rPl;L 0

5 fUj;juq;Ffs; 0

-                      20,000 -                     20,000

08 Xa;T+jpak;>,isg;ghw;W epjpaq;fs;

1 tpjitfs;>mdhijfs; Xa;T+jpa cjTnjhif

7,465,897.05      14,063,000 8,130,388.27      15,013,000
%yjdr; nryTfs;

9
cgfuz nrytPL fhzp>  fhzpr; rPu;jpUj;jq;fs;> 
fl;llq;fs; mikg;Gr; nrytPL> njUf;fs; 16,735,581.29    6,300,000 -                     1,000,000

1
fhzpr; rPu;jpUj;jKk; fl;llq;fs; mikg;G NtiyfSk;

3 thfdq;fs;

16,735,581.29    6,300,000 -                     1,000,000

10 Gdu; epu;khd GdUj;jhud mikg;G Ntiyfs;

7B njUf;fs; Gdu; epu;khdk; (PSDG)

7C njUf;fs; Gdu; epu;khdk; (NELSIP Fund)

7C1 njUf;fs; Gdu; epu;khdk; 0

16,735,581.29    6,300,000 -                     1,000,000

KO nkhj;jk; 24,201,478.34    20,363,000 8,130,388.27      16,013,000

34,049.00           

nrytpdk; 2024
epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 3 ngsjPfj; jpl;lkply;

3,529,489.67      

1,792,823.52      

2,099,564.86      
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nrytpdf; FwpaPL

cz;ik 
nrytpdk;;

2022

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL 
2023

 2023.11.30
tiu nrytpdk;;  

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

01 MSf;Fhpa tUk;gbfs;

1 rk;gsq;fSk; $ypfSk; 0

2 Nkyjpf Neu tpLKiw ehs; nfhLg;gdT

3 rPUilfs;

4 Vida tpNrl gb

5 tho;f;ifr; nryTg;gbfs;

6 Vidait

7 substitute salary

8 nkhopj; Nju;r;rpg; gb

9 nrhj;Jf; fld; tl;b

0 0 -                      0

02 gpuahzr; nryTfs;

1 cs;Su; 0

2 epiya khw;Wg; gazr;nryT

0 0 -                      0

03 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg; nghUl;fSk;

1
fhfpjhjpfSk; mYtyfj; Njitg; nghUl;fs;

5,000 3,870.00             5,000

2 vhpnghUl;fSk; cuha;T ePf;fpAk; 300,000 221,227.50         300,000

3 ,ae;jpu kpd;rhug; nghUl;fs; 20,000 -                      20,000

4 Vidait 0 -                      

29,110 325,000 225,097.50         325,000
04 %yjdr; nrhj;J gOJghh;j;jYk; NgzYk;

1 thfdq;fs; ,ae;jpuq;fs;  100,000 24,786.48           100,000

2 Vida epiyahd nrhj;J 50,000 25,330.00           50,000

3 Nja;khdk;

4 Foha;fpzW guhkupj;jy; 1,000,000

30,090 150,000 50,116.48           1,150,000

05 Vw;wpapwf;fy; njhlHgpizg;G

1 Vw;wpapwf;fy; 

2 njhlh;gpizg;G 

3 mr;rpLk; Nritfs;

4 Vidait 5,000 -                      5,000

5 tpsk;guk;

0 5,000 -                      5,000
06 tl;;bf;nfhLg;gdTk; cjT njhifAk;>

gq;FyhgKk;

1 fld; tl;b (LGIIP - GOSL) 0

0 0 -                      0

07 khdpaq;fs;> cjTnjhiffs;

1 cjtpg; gzq;fs; 0

2 eyd;Ghpr; nryTfs; (kuk; eLif) 0

3 Vidait
4 Gifapuj Mizr;rPl;L 0

5 fUj;juq;Ffs; 0

0 0 -                      0

59,200 480,000 275,213.98         1,480,000

%yjdr; nryTfs;

9
cgfuz nrytPL fhzp>  fhzpr; rPu;jpUj;jq;fs;> 
fl;llq;fs; mikg;Gr; nrytPL

1 fhzpr; rPu;jpUj;jKk; fl;llq;fs; mikg;G 
NtiyfSk;

3 thfdq;fs;
0 0 -                      0

10
Gdu; epu;khd GdUj;jhud mikg;G Ntiyfs;

7 njUf;fs; njhiyj; njhlu;G Gdu; epu;khdk;
0 0 -                      0

KO nkhj;jk; 59,200 480,000 275,213.98         1,480,000

0

nrytpdk; 2024epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 4 ePu;tsq;fy;

29,110

30,090



nrytpdf; FwpaPL

cz;ik 
nrytpdk;;
2022

nrytpd kjpg;gPL 
2023

2023.11.30
tiu nrytpdk;; 

nrytpd kjpg;gPL
 2024

01 MSf;Fhpa Ntjdhjpfs;
1 rk;gsq;fSk; $ypfSk; 0 0

2 Nkyjpf Neu tpLKiw ehs; nfhLg;gdT
3 rPUilfs;
4 Vida tpNrl gb
5 tho;f;ifr; nryTg;gbfs;
6 Vidait
7 substitute salary
8 nkhopj; Nju;r;rpg; gb
9 nrhj;Jf; fld; tl;b

0 0 0 0

02 gpuahzr; nryTfs;

1 cs;SH 0
2 epiya khw;Wg; gazr;nryT 0

0 0 0 0

03 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg; nghUl;fSk;

1 fhfpjhjpfSk; mYtyfj; Njitg; nghUl;fSk; 10,000 500 10,000

2 vhpnghUl;fSk; cuha;T ePf;fpAk; 0 0 0

3 Vidait 5,000 0 5,000

3,890 15,000 500 15,000

04 %yjdr; nrhj;J gOJghh;j;jYk; NgzYk;

1 thfdq;fs; ,ae;jpuq;fs; 30,000 0 30,000

2 vida epiyahd nrhj;J 10,000 0 10,000

0 40,000 0 40,000
05 Vw;wpapwf;fy; njhiyj; njhlu;G 

nghJg; gad;ghl;Lr; Nrit

1 Vw;wpapwf;fy; 

2 njhlu;gpizg;G 0

3 tPjp ntspr;rk; 0 0

4 gad;ghl;Lr; Nrit kpd;rhuk; 15,000 5,258 15,000

5 thliff; nfhLg;gdT

6 Vidait 15,000 0 15,000

7 tpsk;guk;

1,452 30,000 5,258 30,000

07 khdpaq;fs;> cjTnjhiffs;

1 khdpaq;fs;

2 eyd;Ghpr; nryTfs;

3 Vidait

4 Gifapuj Mizr;rPl;L

5 fUj;juq;Ffs;

0 0 0 0

08 Xa;T+jpak;>gzpf;nfhil>,isg;ghw;W eaq;fs;

1 ,isg;ghw;W epjpaq;fs;
2 Vidait

3 CopaH Nrkyhg epjp
4 CopaH ek;gpf;if epjp

5,342 85,000 0 85,000

%yjdr; nrytPL

9
cgfuz nrytPL fhzp> fhzpr; rPu;jpUj;jq;fs;> 
fl;llq;fs; mikg;Gr; nrytPL

1 fhzpr; rPu;jpUj;jKk; fl;llq;fs; mikg;G 
NtiyfSk;

2 jsghlq;fs;>cgfuzq;fs;> Vida mYtufg; nghUl;fs;

0 0 0 0

10 Gdu; epu;khd GdUj;jhud mikg;G Ntiyfs;

4 fhzpr; rPu;jpUj;jKk;  mikg;Gr; nryTfSk;
0 0 0 0

KO nkhj;jk; 5,342 85,000 0 85,000

1,452

nrytpdk; 2024
epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 5 Vida nghJg; gad;ghl;Lr; Nritfs;

3,890

0

26



nrytpdf; FwpaPL

 cz;ik 
nrytpdk;;
2022 

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL 2023

 2023.11.30
tiu nrytpdk;;  

nrytpd 
kjpg;gPL
 2024

01 MSf;Fhpa tUk;gbfs;

1 rk;gsq;fSk; $ypfSk; 691,000 568,120.00                   700,000

2 Nkyjpf Neu  tpLKiw ehs; nfhLg;gdT 10,000 -                                10,000

3 rPUilg;gb 4,000 -                                4,000

4 Vida tpNrl gb 60,000 50,000.00                     120,000

5 tho;f;ifr; nryTg;gbfs; 188,000 156,000.00                   430,000

6 Vidait (Intem) 120,000 90,000.00                     60,000

7 substitute salary

929,879.00    1,073,000 864,120.00                   1,324,000

02 gpuahzr; nryTfs;

1 cs;SH 10,000 -                                10,000

2 epiya khw;Wg; gazr;nryT 0 0

9,975.00        10,000 -                                10,000

03 toq;F nghUl;fSk; Njitg; nghUl;fSk;  

1 fhfpjhjpfSk; mYtyfj; Njitg; nghUl;fSk; 70,000 63,115.00                     70,000

2 Mau;Ntj kUe;J nghUs; 500,000 500,000.00                   600,000

3
Vida fsQprpag; nghUl;fs; 
(rQrpif> gj;jpupif) 50,000 38,620.00                     75,000

507,591.00    620,000 601,735.00                   745,000

04 %yjdr; nrhj;J gOJghh;j;jYk; NgzYk;

1 thfdq;fs; ,ae;jpuq;fs;(Kd;gs;sp>itj;jparhiy>E}yfk;) 100,000 96,895.00                     100,000

2 Vida epiyahd nrhj;J 10,000 8,808.00                       10,000

3 Vidait 10,000 9,135.00                       10,000

40,000.00      120,000 114,838.00                   120,000
05 Vw;wpapwf;fy; njhiyj; njhlu;G 

nghJg; gad;ghl;Lr; Nrit

1 Vw;wpapwf;fy; 

2 njhlHgpizg;G

3 gad;ghl;Lr; Nrit kpd;rhuk; 100,000 24,496.11                     100,000

4 Vidait 0

10,653.30      100,000 24,496.11                     100,000
06 tl;bf; nfhLg;gdTk; cjT 

njhifAk; gq;FyhgKk;

1 cjT njhiffs; (tho;thjhuf; fld;)

07 khdpaq;fs;> cjTnjhiffs;

1 khdpaq;fs; - rdr%f epiyaq;fs; 190,000 -                                190,000

2 ghyH ghlrhiy rj;JzT 200,000 62,242.00                     200,000

3 ghyH ghlrhiy tpohf;fs; 100,000 28,023.00                     100,000

4 eyd;Gup Nrit- thrpg;G khjk; 25,000 -                                100,000

5 Gyik guprpy; gy;fiyf; fof khztu;fs; nfsutpg;G 25,000 -                                25,000

6 Gifapuj Mizr;rPl;L 0 0

7 fUj;juq;Ffs;, gapw;rp(ngz;fs;> khw;WtOTilatu;fs;) 50,000 44,400.00                     0

8 tOT+l;ly; - fu;gpzpj;jha;khu; 50,000

9 tOT+l;ly; - ngz;jiyikj;Jt FLk;gk; 50,000

10 tOT+l;ly; - khw;WTOTilNahu; 50,000

11 tOT+l;ly; - twpa KjpNahu; 50,000

12 tOT+l;ly; - ,sk;njhopy; Kaw;rpahsu;fs; 50,000

190,000.00    590,000 134,665.00                   865,000

08 Xa;T+jpak;>gzpf;nfhil>,isg;ghw;W eaq;fs;

1 Xa;T+jpak;

2 ,isg;ghw;W epjpaq;fs;3 gzpf;nfhilfs;

1,688,098.30 2,513,000 1,739,854.11                3,164,000

%yjdr; nryTfs;

9 cgfuz nrytPL fhzp> fhzpr; rPu;jpUj;jq;fs;> fl;llq;fs; 
mikg;Gr; nrytPL 3,250,000

1 fhzpr; rPu;jpUj;jKk; fl;llq;fs; mikg;G NtiyfSk;

2 jsghlq;fs;>cgfuzq;fs;> Vida mYtyfg; nghUl;fs; 0

2A Gj;jfq;fs;

-                 0 -                                0

KO nkhj;jk; 1,688,098.30 2,513,000 1,739,854.11                3,164,000

nrytpdk; 2024epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; - 6 eyd;Ghpr; Nritfs;

929,879.00    

9,975.00        

507,591.00    

40,000.00      

10,653.30      

190,000.00    

27



cs;slf;fq;fs;

01 jtprhsupd; tuT nryTj;jpl;l nra;jp 1

02 nrayhshpd; tuT nryTj; jpl;l mwpf;if 2

03 gpuNjr rigapd; ,lg;gug;gpd; tiuglk; 3

04 nghJ Gs;sp tpguq;fs; 4

05 kdpjtsr; Ruf;fk; 5

06 mikg;G Kiw tpsf;fg;glk; 6

07 tUkhdg; gFg;gha;T 7

08 nrytpdg;gFg;gha;T 8

09 tuT nryTj; jpl;lj;jpd; nghopg;G 9

10 10

11 %yjd tuT nryTj; jpl;l mwpf;if 11

12 kPz;LtUk; tUkhdg; nghopg;G 12

13 kPz;LtUk; nrytpdg; nghopg;G 13

14 tUkhd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 1 14

15 tUkhd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 2 15

16 tUkhd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 3 16

17 tUkhd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 4 17

18 tUkhd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 5 18

19 tUkhd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 6 19

20 nrytpd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 1 20

21 nrytpd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 2 21

22 nrytpd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 3 22

23 nrytpd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 4 23

24 nrytpd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 5 24

25 nrytpd kjpg;gPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 6 25

26 nrytpd kjpg;gPl;L xJf;fPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 1 26

27 nrytpd kjpg;gPl;L xJf;fPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 2 27

28 nrytpd kjpg;gPl;L xJf;fPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 3 28

29 nrytpd kjpg;gPl;L xJf;fPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 4 29

30 nrytpd kjpg;gPl;L xJf;fPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 5 30

31 nrytpd kjpg;gPl;L xJf;fPL epfo;r;rpj; jpl;lk; 6 31

32 %yjd Ntiyj; jpl;lk; 2024 32

kPz;LtUk; tUkhdKk; kPz;LtUk; nrytpdKk;;; njhlHghd gFg;gha;T

khe;ij fpof;F gpuNjr rig
tuT nryTj; jpl;lk; 2024



tuTnrytj; jpl;lk; - 2024

,y Ntiy
Ntiyapd;
jd;ik

%yk; tl;lhuk;
epiwNtw;w 

vjpu;ghu;f;Fk; fhyk;
mz;zsthd

kjpg;gPL
nryTj; 
jiyg;G

1 mk;ghs;Guk; vupnfhl;lif mikj;jy; fl;llk; rigepjp - 2024 xl;lWj;jFsk; khu;r; - A+d; 1,250,000.00          609

2
fhe;jp[P rdr%f epiya fl;llk; 

mikj;jy; (fl;lk; II)
fl;llk; rigepjp - 2024 tpehafGuk; khu;r; - A+d; 1,000,000.00          609

3 nry;tGuk; kahd mgptpUj;jp Nfw;> Ntyp rigepjp - 2024 nry;tGuk; khu;r; - A+d; 1,000,000.00          609

4
rpuhl;bf;Fsk; gpujhd tPjp fy;ntl;L 
mikj;jy;

fl;llk; rigepjp - 2024 el;lhq;fz;ly; khu;r; - A+d; 1,000,000.00          309

5
rgh kz;lgj;jpw;fhd xyp mikg;G 
mikj;jy;

nfhs;tdT rigepjp - 2024 mYtyfk; Nk - A+d; 500,000.00             109

6 gpsh];upf; fjpiu nfhs;tdT nfhs;tdT rigepjp - 2024 mYtyfk; A+iy 250,000.00             109

7 Vida mYtyf cgfuzk; nfhs;tdT nfhs;tdT rigepjp - 2024 mYtyfk; [dtup - etk;gu; 250,000.00             109

     5,250,000.00 


%yjd Ntiyj;jpl;lq;fs;.

nkhj;jk; 

29



tuTnrytj; jpl;lk; - 2024

,y Ntiy
Ntiyapd;
jd;ik

%yk; tl;lhuk;
epiwNtw;w 

vjpu;ghu;f;Fk; fhyk;
mz;zsthd

kjpg;gPL
nryTj; 
jiyg;G

1
;= tpf;fpNz];tuh; rdr%f epiya 
Foha;fpzW jpUj;jk;

jpUj;jk; rigepjp - 2024 ghz;bad;fsk; khu;r; - A+d; 250,000.00             404(4)

2 vUtpy; re;jp Foha;fpzW jpUj;jk; jpUj;jk; rigepjp - 2024 el;lhq;fz;ly; khu;r; - A+d; 250,000.00             404(4)

3 ;mk;ghs;Guk; Foha;fpzW jpUj;jk; jpUj;jk; rigepjp - 2024 xl;lWj;jFsk; khu;r; - A+d; 250,000.00             404(4)

4 tpehafGuk; Foha;fpzW jpUj;jk; jpUj;jk; rigepjp - 2024 tpehafGuk; khu;r; - A+d; 250,000.00             404(4)

5 nfhd;dfu; ghlrhiy tPjp jpUj;jk; rigepjp - 2024 mYtyfk; Vg;uy; - A+d;               100,000.00 304(4)

6 ghz;badFsk; 3 Mk; tha;fy; tPjp jpUj;jk; rigepjp - 2024 mYtyfk; Vg;uy; - A+d;               100,000.00 304(4)

7 ky;yhtp fUk;Gs;spahd; ,izg;G tpJp jpUj;jk; rigepjp - 2024 fUk;Gs;spahd; Vg;uy; - A+d;               100,000.00 304(4)

8 fUk;Gs;spahd; 6 Mk; tPJp jpUj;jk; rigepjp - 2024 fUk;Gs;spahd; Vg;uy; - A+d;               100,000.00 304(4)

9 nry;tGuk; fhl;Lf;fiu tPjp jpUj;jk; rigepjp - 2024 nry;tGuk; Vg;uy; - A+d;               100,000.00 304(4)

10 ghypefu; 11 Mk; tpjp jpUj;jk; rigepjp - 2024 ghypefu; A+iy - xf;Nuhgu;               100,000.00 304(4)

11 ghypefu; ghlrhiy gpd; tPjp jpUj;jk; rigepjp - 2024 ghypefu; A+iy - xf;Nuhgu;               100,000.00 304(4)

12 tlfhL ,izg;G tPjp jpUj;jk; rigepjp - 2024 xl;lWj;jFsk; A+iy - xf;Nuhgu;               100,000.00 304(4)

13 mk;ghs;Guk; 6 Mk; tPjp jpUj;jk; rigepjp - 2024 xl;lWj;jFsk; A+iy - xf;Nuhgu;               100,000.00 304(4)

14 gzq;fhkk; rptd; Nfhtpy; tPjp jpUj;jk; rigepjp - 2024 gdq;fhkk; A+iy - xf;Nuhgu;               100,000.00 304(4)

   2,000,000.00 


%yjd nrhj;Jf;fis guhkupg;G Ntiyj;jpl;lq;fs;.

nkhj;jk; 

29



,y ,yf;F milTkl;lk; Rl;bfs; nraw;ghL njhif
nryTj; 
jiyg;G

ngz; jiyikJt FLk;gk; cyUzT toq;fy; 50,000.00       607(9) 1

khztu;fs; Gyik guprpy; gy;fiyf; fof khztu;fs; 
nfsutpg;G 25,000.00       607(5) 2

fu;gpzpj;jha;khu; tYT+l;ly; 50,000.00       607(8) 3
twpa KjpNahu; tYT+l;ly; 50,000.00       607(11) 4
,sk;njhopy; Kaw;rpahsu;fs; tYT+l;ly; 50,000.00       607(12) 5
Nghrhf;F czT fpilf;fr; 
nra;jy;

Kd;gs;sp rpwhu;fSf;F Nghrhf;F czT 
toq;Fjy; 200,000.00     607(2) 6

khw;W jpwdhspfs; tOT+l;ly; 50,000.00       607(10) 7
ngz;fs; rKf kl;l nraw;ghL gq;F ngw nra;jy; 20,000.00       207(3) 8
khztu;fs; tpohf;fis elhj;Jjy; 100,000.00     607(3) 9

Foha; ePu; Kyk; toq;fy; trjpia 
Vw;gLj;jy; nghJ Foha;fpzWfis guhkupj;jy; 1,000,000.00  404(4) 10

elkhLk; ePu; toq;fy; Nrit
FbePu; Njit njhlu;ghf nghJkf;fSf;F 
rpwe;j Nritia toq;fy; 325,000.00     404(1>2) 11

5 tho;tplq;fis 
Nkk;;gLj;jy;

Rfhjhu trjpfSld;; tho;tplq;fis 
Nkk;;gLj;jy;

nghJ ,lq;fspy; fpukkhf 
Jha;ikgLj;jy; nghJkf;fspd Rfhjhuj;ijg; Ngzy; 460,000.00     203 12

rig cWgpdu;> Copau;fs; kw;Wk; 
rKf kl;l mikg;Gfs; 
Vd;gdtw;wpw;F gapw;rpaypj;jy;

gapw;rpaspj;jy;

50,000.00       107(2) 13
tPjpfs;>fhd;fs; Jha;ikgLj;jy; ,ae;jpuk;> gzpahsu; Kyk; nraw;gLj;jy; 1,000,000.00  304(4) 14

Rw;Wr; Roy; thuj;jpid gpuflzk; 
nra;jy;

Rw;Wr; Roy; ghJfhg;G tpopg;Gzu;T 
eltbf;iffis Nkw;nfhs;sy; 25,000.00       107(2) 15

rig vy;iy tPjpfspy; kuk; eLjy; Jz;Lg;gpuRuq;fis toq;Fjy; 20,000.00       307(2) 16
rig Copau;>Copau r%fkl;l 
mikgpdu; khztu; 

jpz;kf;fopT Kfhikj;Jtk; njhlu;ghd 
fUj;juq;Ffs; 25,000.00       207(5) 17

Kfhikj;Jtj;jpid 
Cf;Ftpkj;jy;>nraw;gLj;jy; jpz;kf;fopT Kfhikj;Jtk; 30,000.00       205(4) 18

6
gUtepiy khw;wj;jhy; 
Vw;gLk; gpuridfis 
vju;nfhs;sy;

mdu;j;j KfhikJt nraw;ghLfis 
Cf;Ftpj;jy;

7 Rw;Wr;Roiy fhj;jy;

khztu;fs;> ngz;fs;;>khw;W 
jpwdhdpfs;fSf;F mjpfhukspjYk; 
nraw;ghLfis Kd;DupikaspjYk;

vjpu;fhy re;jjpapdUf;F rpwe;j 
#oiy ghJfhj;jy; epiyia 
Vw;gLj;jy;

3 ghypd ghFghbd;ikia 
cUthf;fy;

4 Rj;jkhd FbePu; fpilf;f 
nra;jy;

Rj;jkhd FbePu; toq;Fjy; Kyk; 
Rfhjhukhd MNuhf;fpaj;ij 
Vw;gLj;jy;

tuT nryTj;jpl;lk; - 2024

epiyNgwhd mgptpUj;jp ,yf;F nraw;jpl;lk;

1 tWik xopg;G
epiyahd tUkhdj;ij ngw;W 
nfhLj;jy;

2 Ntshz;ik 
Cf;Ftpj;jy;;;

tptrha Cf;Ftpg;Gf;fhd 
nraw;ghLfis Nkw;nfhz;L czT 
gw;whf;Fiwia Nghf;Fjy;


